dero One Networks Inc.
7'

Floor, South Tower Tel: (416) 345-5680
483 Bay Street Cell: (416) 568-5534
Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 frank.dandrea@HydroOne.com

www.HydroOne.com

Frank D’Andrea
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs & Chief Risk Officer

BY RESS, EMAIL AND COURIER
October 28, 2019

Ms. Christine E. Long

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board

Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street
P.O. Box 2319

Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Long,

EB-2019-0082 — Application for Transmission Revenue Requirement for 2020-2022 —

Transcript Corrections

Hydro One Networks Inc. (“Hydro One”) is filing Transcript Corrections for days 3 and 4 of the

Oral Hearing.

An electronic copy of this has been filed through the Ontario Energy Board’s Regulatory

Electronic Submission System (RESS).

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY KATHLEEN BURKE ON BEHALF OF FRANK D’ANDREA

Frank D’ Andrea
Encls.
cc. EB-2019-0082 parties (electronic)



m-zm line | Witness Correction

A B B D W W WWWWWWWWWWWWWWwWwwWwwwwwwwww

24
36
37
51
51
52
53
53
54
60
70
71
74
40
86
87
87
89
90
125
126
128
158
158
135
142
142
180

14
15
14
21-22
27
28
5
19
15
6
2-3
19
10
13
27
7
16
28
25
23
25
10
13
14
4
1

20
22

EB-2019-0082 - Transcript Corrections Tracker

Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Andrew Spencer
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Mark Brodie
Samir Chhelavda
Samir Chhelavda

Samir Chhelavda
Samir Chhelavda

long-time' changed to 'long-term’

in' changed to 'and'

the word 'not' was inserted

transmission' changed to 'distribution’

DGEs' changed to 'DGAS'

DGEs' changed to 'DGAS'

leak' was inserted

double' changed to doble

IDs' changed to 'lEDs'

the words 'do a' were inserted

the word 'leak’ was inserted

absence' changed to 'presence'

SAIDI' changed to 'rate setting'. A 'comma' was inserted
."was inserted and 'of ' was deleated

detail' changed to 'detailed'

on' was deleated, 'to' was added, and 'to' was deleated.
PCC' changed to 'NPCC'. - ', the transmission system' was inserted
long-term energy plan' changed to 'Long-Term Energy Plan
significant corporation' changed to 'specific completion'
asset' changed to 'access'

Tuesday' changed to ' Monday'

IS' changed to 'IESO'

SS' changed to 'SS-22'

was' changed to 'has'. - letter 'd' was deleated and a '‘comma' was inserted
in year' changed to 'in-year

actual' changed to 'actuarial'

trans' changed to 'transfer’

from' changed to 'to'. - 'is' has changed to 'has replaced'
OEFC' changed to '0SC'



	Cover letter
	Transcript Corrections Day 3 and 4

