Hydro One Networks Inc.

7th Floor, South Tower 483 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 www.HydroOne.com Tel: (416) 345-5680 Cell: (416) 568-5534 frank.dandrea@HydroOne.com



Frank D'Andrea

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs & Chief Risk Officer

BY RESS, EMAIL AND COURIER

October 28, 2019

Ms. Christine E. Long Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Long,

EB-2019-0082 – Application for Transmission Revenue Requirement for 2020-2022 – Transcript Corrections

Hydro One Networks Inc. ("Hydro One") is filing Transcript Corrections for days 3 and 4 of the Oral Hearing.

An electronic copy of this has been filed through the Ontario Energy Board's Regulatory Electronic Submission System (RESS).

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY KATHLEEN BURKE ON BEHALF OF FRANK D'ANDREA

Frank D'Andrea Encls. cc. EB-2019-0082 parties (electronic)

EB-2019-0082 - Transcript Corrections Tracker

Day	Page	Line	Witness	Correction
3	24	10	Andrew Spencer	long-time' changed to 'long-term'
3	24	14	Andrew Spencer	in' changed to 'and'
3	36	15	Andrew Spencer	the word 'not' was inserted
3	37	14	Andrew Spencer	transmission' changed to 'distribution'
3	51	21-22	Andrew Spencer	DGEs' changed to 'DGAS'
3	51	27	Andrew Spencer	DGEs' changed to 'DGAS'
3	52	28	Andrew Spencer	leak' was inserted
3	53	5	Andrew Spencer	double' changed to doble
3	53	19	Andrew Spencer	IDs' changed to 'IEDs'
3	54	15	Andrew Spencer	the words 'do a' were inserted
3	60	6	Andrew Spencer	the word 'leak' was inserted
3	70	2-3	Andrew Spencer	absence' changed to 'presence'
3	71	19	Andrew Spencer	SAIDI' changed to 'rate setting'. A 'comma' was inserted
3	74	10	Andrew Spencer	.' was inserted and 'of ' was deleated
3	40	13	Mark Brodie	detail' changed to 'detailed'
3	86	27	Mark Brodie	on' was deleated, 'to' was added, and 'to' was deleated.
3	87	7	Mark Brodie	PCC' changed to 'NPCC' ', the transmission system' was inserted
3	87	16	Mark Brodie	long-term energy plan' changed to 'Long-Term Energy Plan
3	89	28	Mark Brodie	significant corporation' changed to 'specific completion'
3	90	25	Mark Brodie	asset' changed to 'access'
3	125	23	Mark Brodie	Tuesday' changed to ' Monday'
3	126	25	Mark Brodie	IS' changed to 'IESO'
3	128	10	Mark Brodie	SS' changed to 'SS-22'
3	158	13	Mark Brodie	was' changed to 'has' letter 'd' was deleated and a 'comma' was inserted
3	158	14	Mark Brodie	in year' changed to 'in-year'
4	135	4	Samir Chhelavda	actual' changed to 'actuarial'
4	142	1	Samir Chhelavda	trans' changed to 'transfer'
4	142	20	Samir Chhelavda	from' changed to 'to' 'is' has changed to 'has replaced'
4	180	22	Samir Chhelavda	OEFC' changed to 'OSC'